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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Czas Kara Różnica

  Klasyfikacja Generalna  

1 119 Ratajczyk Michal Mistsubishi Evo 6 2:31.756 2:27.000 2:25.454 2:26.989 9:51.199

2 5 Sobczak Jacek Mitsubishi Lancer 6 2:29.907 2:30.413 2:26.120 2:25.190 9:51.630 0.431

3 1 Witucki Jacek Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 2:32.550 2:30.624 2:27.853 2:27.123 9:58.150 6.951

4 7 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW M3 5 RWD 2:32.344 2:30.198 2:33.983 2:29.811 10:06.336 15.137

5 11 Piekut Rafał Subaru Impreza 6 2:35.145 2:31.159 2:30.081 2:31.157 10:07.542 16.343

6 2 Balcerek Waldemar Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 2:35.522 2:33.283 2:30.981 2:30.162 10:09.948 18.749

7 8 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 2:36.805 2:38.954 2:33.417 2:32.896 10:22.072 30.873

8 9 Kałmuczak Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 2:45.075 2:33.521 2:33.018 2:30.782 10:22.396 10.000 31.197

9 14 Flis Daniel Subaru Impreza Sti 6 2:37.442 2:35.865 2:36.008 2:35.255 10:24.570 33.371

10 20 Sudoł Jakub Honda Civic 4 2:38.995 2:37.183 2:34.987 2:36.412 10:27.577 36.378

11 156 Szcześniak Jędrzej Jędrzej  Mistsubishi Evo 6 2:39.404 2:35.316 2:34.980 2:39.858 10:29.558 38.359

12 4 Janiński Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 2:47.797 2:35.266 2:33.325 2:33.917 10:30.305 10.000 39.106

13 27 Klatta Jakub Subaru Impreza 6 2:39.885 2:38.343 2:36.638 2:37.420 10:32.286 41.087

14 26 Brodnicki Dariusz Subaru Impreza 6 2:42.134 2:38.412 2:36.675 2:35.704 10:32.925 41.726

15 33 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Renault Clio 4 2:42.724 2:41.876 2:36.721 2:35.644 10:36.965 10.000 45.766

16 17 Bieniek Jakub Citroen C2 PROTO 5 2:40.797 2:39.391 2:38.634 2:38.264 10:37.086 45.887

17 38 Smorawiński Wojciech BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:42.901 2:40.771 2:38.013 2:37.863 10:39.548 48.349

18 18 Firlej Sławomir Toyota Corolla 3 2:43.022 2:41.283 2:39.251 2:38.723 10:42.279 51.080

19 30 Śliwa Tomasz Subaru Impreza 6 2:40.134 2:44.037 2:41.299 2:36.930 10:42.400 5.000 51.201

20 50 Kalinowski Dawid Subaru Impreza 6 2:44.325 2:40.549 2:39.505 2:38.836 10:43.215 52.016

21 55 Wojciechowski Mateusz Subaru Impreza 6 2:46.815 2:40.821 2:39.431 2:37.979 10:45.046 53.847

22 37 Wendland Paweł BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 2:44.834 2:40.513 2:40.432 2:39.804 10:45.583 54.384

23 19 Górecki Krzysztof BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:44.099 2:43.782 2:39.862 2:38.186 10:45.929 54.730

24 40 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 2:46.734 2:41.320 2:39.931 2:41.418 10:49.403 58.204

25 23 Dzięcielski Bartosz Honda Civic 4 2:42.586 2:41.042 2:41.230 2:44.753 10:49.611 58.412

26 16 Kozicki Tomasz Honda Civic 3 2:47.392 2:42.329 2:39.246 2:40.896 10:49.863 5.000 58.664

27 12 Kasprzak Tomasz BMW E46 M3 5 RWD 2:41.413 2:44.276 2:49.384 2:36.879 10:51.952 1:00.753

28 82 Procelewski Karol BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:53.417 2:41.195 2:39.381 2:41.454 10:55.447 1:04.248

29 45 Wieczorek Jacek Honda CRX 3 2:45.845 2:45.139 2:42.914 2:41.883 10:55.781 1:04.582

30 78 Gajdemski Przemysław Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 6 2:48.578 2:43.012 2:44.216 2:41.446 10:57.252 1:06.053

31 25 Bodnar Bartosz BMW E36 5 RWD 2:46.944 2:44.243 2:42.906 2:43.184 10:57.277 1:06.078
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32 32 Grelka Piotr BMW 323i 5 RWD 2:47.119 2:48.906 2:43.155 2:41.845 11:01.025 5.000 1:09.826

33 56 Chojnacki Paweł BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 2:48.101 2:45.218 2:42.149 2:46.084 11:01.552 5.000 1:10.353

34 13 Sosnowski Łukasz BMW E36 330i 5 RWD 2:53.750 2:43.963 2:40.893 2:43.551 11:02.157 5.000 1:10.958

35 31 Warlich Adam BMW M3 5 RWD 2:48.037 2:54.531 2:41.190 2:39.602 11:03.360 10.000 1:12.161

36 129 Oryński Jacek Honda CRX 3 2:49.570 2:47.101 2:43.638 2:45.176 11:05.485 1:14.286

37 75 Rybiński Adam Honda CRX 3 2:50.286 2:46.246 2:44.931 2:44.520 11:05.983 1:14.784

38 134 Kacmarek Mateusz BMW 318 is 4 2:52.885 2:45.164 2:44.864 2:43.223 11:06.136 1:14.937

39 44 Stawny Radosław Honda Civic 3 2:49.129 2:49.695 2:44.438 2:44.085 11:07.347 1:16.148

40 21 Andrzejak Tomasz Honda S2000 4 2:47.920 2:49.161 2:45.931 2:48.089 11:11.101 1:19.902

41 66 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:48.954 2:53.391 2:44.816 2:46.124 11:13.285 5.000 1:22.086

42 63 Borowczyk Bartosz BMW 316i 3 2:48.853 2:50.009 2:48.121 2:47.309 11:14.292 1:23.093

43 73 Kleczewski Bartosz Subaru Impreza 4 2:52.600 2:49.961 2:48.284 2:47.215 11:18.060 1:26.861

44 68 Grabowski Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:49.094 2:54.294 2:47.501 2:47.969 11:18.858 1:27.659

45 54 Sozański Marcin Honda Civic 3 2:53.121 2:50.300 2:48.102 2:48.286 11:19.809 1:28.610

46 41 Jakubiak Grzegorz Honda Civic 3 2:56.239 2:47.729 2:48.134 2:47.817 11:19.919 5.000 1:28.720

47 57 Dwojak Maciej BMW E36 4 RWD 2:52.640 2:53.132 2:47.739 2:46.495 11:20.006 5.000 1:28.807

48 43 Tomaszewski Marek Alfa Romeo 156 5 2:56.058 2:50.410 2:47.011 2:46.693 11:20.172 5.000 1:28.973

49 131 Krężelok Paweł Kia Picanto 2 2:52.101 2:51.420 2:52.624 2:44.799 11:20.944 5.000 1:29.745

50 85 Domagalski Tomasz BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:53.421 2:51.491 2:47.365 2:48.858 11:21.135 1:29.936

51 51 Rychły Łukasz Honda Civic 4 2:51.655 2:54.930 2:47.623 2:48.184 11:22.392 1:31.193

52 83 Orzeszyński Maciej BMW E36 Compact 4 RWD 2:56.109 2:47.532 2:52.364 2:46.614 11:22.619 10.000 1:31.420

53 67 Baranowski Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:54.432 2:50.882 2:49.890 2:49.289 11:24.493 1:33.294

54 28 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 2:59.344 2:51.418 2:46.465 2:47.390 11:24.617 5.000 1:33.418

55 95 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 2:56.012 2:50.057 2:49.987 2:49.811 11:25.867 1:34.668

56 74 Grefling Bartosz Honda Civic 3 2:54.990 2:52.015 2:50.379 2:50.848 11:28.232 1:37.033

57 96 Zalewski Robert Fiat 126p 1 RWD 2:51.603 2:49.382 2:49.044 2:59.950 11:29.979 1:38.780

58 108 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Subaru Impreza 6 2:56.788 2:55.968 2:48.812 2:51.382 11:32.950 5.000 1:41.751

59 71 Kwiatkowski Jacek Suzuki Swift GTI 2 2:55.567 2:56.128 2:53.248 2:50.382 11:35.325 1:44.126

60 60 Lewandowski Wiktor BMW E30 5 RWD 3:17.851 2:52.539 2:44.193 2:43.536 11:38.119 35.000 1:46.920

61 102 Szwargot Sławomir Honda Civic 3 2:55.310 2:53.090 2:53.089 2:57.232 11:38.721 5.000 1:47.522

62 97 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 2:57.799 2:54.095 2:52.654 2:54.258 11:38.806 1:47.607

63 104 Kurosiński Wojciech Fiat Cinquecento 2 2:58.929 2:55.394 2:53.248 2:53.249 11:40.820 1:49.621

64 80 Wójtowicz Jarek BMW E36 4 2:59.931 2:56.626 2:54.644 2:54.767 11:45.968 1:54.769

65 107 Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 2:59.885 2:55.956 2:55.538 2:55.010 11:46.389 1:55.190
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66 77 Szkudlarek Mariusz Renault Clio 4 2:58.638 2:56.402 2:57.159 2:56.614 11:48.813 5.000 1:57.614

67 146 Konik Patryk Kia Picanto 1 3:00.431 2:54.125 2:57.332 2:57.079 11:48.967 5.000 1:57.768

68 46 Kny Adam Honda Civic 4 2:54.766 3:18.857 2:48.998 2:47.089 11:49.710 30.000 1:58.511

69 137 Lewandowski Robert Fiat Seicento 2 2:59.866 2:56.683 2:57.267 2:57.662 11:51.478 2:00.279

70 79 Kaczmarek Bartosz Subaru Impreza 6 3:04.155 2:58.689 2:55.623 2:54.613 11:53.080 2:01.881

71 111 Doliński Jarosław Citroen Saxo VTS 3 3:03.890 2:57.699 2:57.266 2:54.849 11:53.704 2:02.505

72 47 Gorlak Jacek Subaru Impreza 6 3:03.554 2:57.480 3:00.434 2:53.595 11:55.063 5.000 2:03.864

73 35 Romanek Tomasz BMW E30 5 RWD 2:55.073 3:17.750 2:47.379 2:55.066 11:55.268 45.000 2:04.069

74 99 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 3:06.842 2:57.134 2:55.089 2:56.682 11:55.747 2:04.548

75 105 Magdziarz Tomasz Kia Picanto 1 3:07.150 2:57.798 2:56.165 2:59.631 12:00.744 2:09.545

76 93 Marczak Mariusz BMW 320i 4 3:09.452 3:00.411 2:56.166 2:55.852 12:01.881 2:10.682

77 109 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat Seicento 2 3:11.827 2:57.861 2:56.768 2:57.007 12:03.463 2:12.264

78 130 Piątek Hubert Opel Corsa 3 3:01.938 3:01.053 3:00.375 3:01.085 12:04.451 2:13.252

79 72 Dziurleja Mateusz Honda Civic 3 3:06.615 2:56.834 2:56.903 3:06.273 12:06.625 5.000 2:15.426

80 117 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 3:04.524 3:01.901 3:01.186 2:59.224 12:06.835 2:15.636

81 92 Handke Rafał BMW 318 4 RWD 3:06.855 3:01.717 2:59.533 2:58.850 12:06.955 2:15.756

82 125 Śmiglak Marek Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 3:06.834 3:00.533 3:00.462 3:00.294 12:08.123 5.000 2:16.924

83 116 Nawrot Andrzej Kia Picanto 1 3:05.508 3:00.441 3:01.436 3:01.478 12:08.863 5.000 2:17.664

84 144 Filipiak Damian Kia Picanto 1 3:04.880 3:00.699 2:58.611 3:04.957 12:09.147 5.000 2:17.948

85 106 Różańska Nicole Renault Clio 4 3:10.370 3:06.401 2:57.061 2:56.342 12:10.174 2:18.975

86 115 Kiszka Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:06.718 3:02.277 3:07.156 2:57.661 12:13.812 5.000 2:22.613

87 103 Borzyński Damian Suzuki Swift 2 3:04.852 3:08.793 3:01.846 2:58.501 12:13.992 5.000 2:22.793

88 121 Dezor Maurycy BMW 318i 4 RWD 3:06.112 3:05.307 3:02.842 3:02.104 12:16.365 2:25.166

89 84 Brożek Sławomir BMW E36 Compact 318TI 4 RWD 3:18.352 2:48.268 2:43.131 3:26.640 12:16.391 1:10.000 2:25.192

90 69 Kończak Wiesław Fiat Cinquecento 2 3:30.113 2:55.428 2:54.208 2:57.999 12:17.748 30.000 2:26.549

91 39 Kubicki Bartosz Fiat Seicento 2 3:40.746 2:55.280 2:53.303 2:51.837 12:21.166 35.000 2:29.967

92 90 Fedder Marcin Alfa Romeo 75 5 RWD 3:14.167 3:06.828 3:04.493 2:59.433 12:24.921 2:33.722

93 100 Wiśniewski Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 3:17.076 3:01.785 3:00.256 3:06.768 12:25.885 2:34.686

94 124 Waśkowski Szymon BMW 320i 4 3:08.815 3:05.596 3:06.352 3:07.461 12:28.224 2:37.025

95 91 Barbukow Aleksander BMW 320i 4 RWD 3:06.927 3:06.934 3:08.323 3:06.872 12:29.056 15.000 2:37.857

96 136 Flak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 3:18.169 3:10.497 3:00.403 3:00.390 12:29.459 5.000 2:38.260

97 114 Szumiłowski Sebastian Lexus IS 200 4 RWD 3:07.688 3:06.615 3:08.648 3:10.065 12:33.016 2:41.817

98 152 Judkowiak Adam Fiat Seicento 2 3:11.243 3:09.183 3:10.138 3:04.525 12:35.089 2:43.890

99 113 Braun Rafał Honda CRX 3 3:37.786 3:00.046 2:55.682 3:08.422 12:41.936 30.000 2:50.737
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100 127 Kubiak Jakub Fiat Seicento 2 3:12.092 3:13.776 3:08.630 3:07.529 12:42.027 2:50.828

101 150 Hornung Piotr Peugeot 205 1 3:13.049 3:10.248 3:09.148 3:11.084 12:43.529 2:52.330

102 147 Frąckowiak Piotr Fiat 126p 1 RWD 3:14.346 3:13.723 3:11.574 3:11.019 12:50.662 2:59.463

103 149 Hornung Mateusz Peugeot 205 1 3:16.071 3:11.822 3:11.210 3:13.315 12:52.418 3:01.219

104 110 Bocheński Krzysztof Ford KA 2 3:26.010 3:14.551 3:10.975 3:09.285 13:00.821 3:09.622

105 145 Kęsy Kamil Opel Corsa 1,5 TD 5 3:17.267 3:15.361 3:17.834 3:15.933 13:06.395 3:15.196

106 48 Chocieszyński Maksym Subaru Impreza WRX 6 3:58.146 3:00.934 3:03.384 3:06.284 13:08.748 1:00.000 3:17.549

107 143 Grygiel Marcin Renault Clio 2 3:19.884 3:15.631 3:17.814 3:17.124 13:10.453 3:19.254

108 141 Antoszewski Jan Kia Picanto 1 3:08.570 3:48.347 3:11.331 3:09.880 13:18.128 35.000 3:26.929

109 133 Stachowiak Marcin Opel Corsa 3 3:23.465 3:23.352 3:17.732 3:17.061 13:21.610 5.000 3:30.411

110 62 Wieczorkiewicz Wojciech BMW E36 5 3:44.261 3:14.162 3:19.583 3:07.711 13:25.717 30.000 3:34.518

111 142 Gradys Agata BMW E36 4 3:53.099 3:15.727 3:11.919 3:13.329 13:34.074 3:42.875

112 153 Magiera Szymon Fiat Seicento 2 3:21.890 3:48.097 3:14.331 3:11.996 13:36.314 40.000 3:45.115

113 140 Wejman Roma Fiat Cinquecento 2 3:59.901 3:17.144 3:16.617 3:20.925 13:54.587 30.000 4:03.388

DNS - SS1

3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

6 Herbi Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

10 Pisz Paweł Subaru Impreza 6

49 Gałka Rafał Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6

52 Ignyś Artur BMW E36 318i 4 RWD 2:54.486 2:47.022 2:50.111

86 Garliński Łukasz BMW E36 4 RWD 3:04.231 3:13.259 3:04.980

139 Piotrowski Przemysław Fiat Cinquecento 2

DNS - SS2

3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

6 Herbi Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

10 Pisz Paweł Subaru Impreza 6

49 Gałka Rafał Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6

139 Piotrowski Przemysław Fiat Cinquecento 2

154 Moenert Remek Subaru Impreza 6 2:52.423

DNF - SS2

94 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:51.509
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132 Krzyś Grzegorz Suzuki Swift 2 2:57.389 2:54.499 2:53.436

DNS - SS3

3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

6 Herbi Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

10 Pisz Paweł Subaru Impreza 6

49 Gałka Rafał Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6

65 Mencel Krzysztof Fiat Seicento 2 2:50.297 2:47.012

81 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:46.585 2:47.384

88 Cierzniewski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:54.876 3:18.527

94 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:51.509

139 Piotrowski Przemysław Fiat Cinquecento 2

154 Moenert Remek Subaru Impreza 6 2:52.423

DNF - SS3

59 Dąbrowski Tomasz BMW E36 330i 5 RWD 2:43.525 2:39.361

155 Antoszewski Maciej Kia Picanto 1 3:21.669 3:07.770 3:20.321

DSQ - SS3

15 Brzoskowski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:42.794 2:36.081

DNS - SS4

3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

6 Herbi Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

10 Pisz Paweł Subaru Impreza 6

24 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra 4 2:47.317 2:43.707 2:50.452

49 Gałka Rafał Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6

53 Trojanek Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:57.993 2:58.215 2:57.475

59 Dąbrowski Tomasz BMW E36 330i 5 RWD 2:43.525 2:39.361

65 Mencel Krzysztof Fiat Seicento 2 2:50.297 2:47.012

81 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:46.585 2:47.384

88 Cierzniewski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:54.876 3:18.527
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Czas Kara Różnica

94 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:51.509

139 Piotrowski Przemysław Fiat Cinquecento 2

154 Moenert Remek Subaru Impreza 6 2:52.423

DNF - SS4

15 Brzoskowski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:42.794 2:36.081

34 Szkudlarek Maciej Renault Clio 4 2:55.465 2:49.562 2:49.718

42 Bilski Tomasz Honda Civic 3 2:50.969 2:46.896 2:46.120

128 Tomczak Olga BMW 318ti 4 RWD 4:02.372 3:20.682 3:16.480

  Klasa 1  

1 95 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 2:56.012 2:50.057 2:49.987 2:49.811 11:25.867

2 96 Zalewski Robert Fiat 126p 1 RWD 2:51.603 2:49.382 2:49.044 2:59.950 11:29.979 4.112

3 97 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 2:57.799 2:54.095 2:52.654 2:54.258 11:38.806 12.939

4 146 Konik Patryk Kia Picanto 1 3:00.431 2:54.125 2:57.332 2:57.079 11:48.967 5.000 23.100

5 99 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 3:06.842 2:57.134 2:55.089 2:56.682 11:55.747 29.880

6 105 Magdziarz Tomasz Kia Picanto 1 3:07.150 2:57.798 2:56.165 2:59.631 12:00.744 34.877

7 117 Wawrzyniak Mateusz Kia Picanto 1 3:04.524 3:01.901 3:01.186 2:59.224 12:06.835 40.968

8 116 Nawrot Andrzej Kia Picanto 1 3:05.508 3:00.441 3:01.436 3:01.478 12:08.863 5.000 42.996

9 144 Filipiak Damian Kia Picanto 1 3:04.880 3:00.699 2:58.611 3:04.957 12:09.147 5.000 43.280

10 100 Wiśniewski Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 3:17.076 3:01.785 3:00.256 3:06.768 12:25.885 1:00.018

11 150 Hornung Piotr Peugeot 205 1 3:13.049 3:10.248 3:09.148 3:11.084 12:43.529 1:17.662

12 147 Frąckowiak Piotr Fiat 126p 1 RWD 3:14.346 3:13.723 3:11.574 3:11.019 12:50.662 1:24.795

13 149 Hornung Mateusz Peugeot 205 1 3:16.071 3:11.822 3:11.210 3:13.315 12:52.418 1:26.551

14 141 Antoszewski Jan Kia Picanto 1 3:08.570 3:48.347 3:11.331 3:09.880 13:18.128 35.000 1:52.261

DNF - SS3

155 Antoszewski Maciej Kia Picanto 1 3:21.669 3:07.770 3:20.321
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  Klasa 2  

1 66 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:48.954 2:53.391 2:44.816 2:46.124 11:13.285 5.000

2 68 Grabowski Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:49.094 2:54.294 2:47.501 2:47.969 11:18.858 5.573

3 131 Krężelok Paweł Kia Picanto 2 2:52.101 2:51.420 2:52.624 2:44.799 11:20.944 5.000 7.659

4 67 Baranowski Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:54.432 2:50.882 2:49.890 2:49.289 11:24.493 11.208

5 71 Kwiatkowski Jacek Suzuki Swift GTI 2 2:55.567 2:56.128 2:53.248 2:50.382 11:35.325 22.040

6 104 Kurosiński Wojciech Fiat Cinquecento 2 2:58.929 2:55.394 2:53.248 2:53.249 11:40.820 27.535

7 137 Lewandowski Robert Fiat Seicento 2 2:59.866 2:56.683 2:57.267 2:57.662 11:51.478 38.193

8 109 Wojciechowski Tomasz Fiat Seicento 2 3:11.827 2:57.861 2:56.768 2:57.007 12:03.463 50.178

9 125 Śmiglak Marek Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 3:06.834 3:00.533 3:00.462 3:00.294 12:08.123 5.000 54.838

10 115 Kiszka Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:06.718 3:02.277 3:07.156 2:57.661 12:13.812 5.000 1:00.527

11 103 Borzyński Damian Suzuki Swift 2 3:04.852 3:08.793 3:01.846 2:58.501 12:13.992 5.000 1:00.707

12 69 Kończak Wiesław Fiat Cinquecento 2 3:30.113 2:55.428 2:54.208 2:57.999 12:17.748 30.000 1:04.463

13 39 Kubicki Bartosz Fiat Seicento 2 3:40.746 2:55.280 2:53.303 2:51.837 12:21.166 35.000 1:07.881

14 136 Flak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 3:18.169 3:10.497 3:00.403 3:00.390 12:29.459 5.000 1:16.174

15 152 Judkowiak Adam Fiat Seicento 2 3:11.243 3:09.183 3:10.138 3:04.525 12:35.089 1:21.804

16 127 Kubiak Jakub Fiat Seicento 2 3:12.092 3:13.776 3:08.630 3:07.529 12:42.027 1:28.742

17 110 Bocheński Krzysztof Ford KA 2 3:26.010 3:14.551 3:10.975 3:09.285 13:00.821 1:47.536

18 143 Grygiel Marcin Renault Clio 2 3:19.884 3:15.631 3:17.814 3:17.124 13:10.453 1:57.168

19 153 Magiera Szymon Fiat Seicento 2 3:21.890 3:48.097 3:14.331 3:11.996 13:36.314 40.000 2:23.029

20 140 Wejman Roma Fiat Cinquecento 2 3:59.901 3:17.144 3:16.617 3:20.925 13:54.587 30.000 2:41.302

DNS - SS1

139 Piotrowski Przemysław Fiat Cinquecento 2

DNS - SS2

139 Piotrowski Przemysław Fiat Cinquecento 2

DNF - SS2

94 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:51.509

132 Krzyś Grzegorz Suzuki Swift 2 2:57.389 2:54.499 2:53.436
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DNS - SS3

65 Mencel Krzysztof Fiat Seicento 2 2:50.297 2:47.012

94 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:51.509

139 Piotrowski Przemysław Fiat Cinquecento 2

DNS - SS4

65 Mencel Krzysztof Fiat Seicento 2 2:50.297 2:47.012

94 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:51.509

139 Piotrowski Przemysław Fiat Cinquecento 2

  Klasa 3  

1 18 Firlej Sławomir Toyota Corolla 3 2:43.022 2:41.283 2:39.251 2:38.723 10:42.279

2 16 Kozicki Tomasz Honda Civic 3 2:47.392 2:42.329 2:39.246 2:40.896 10:49.863 5.000 7.584

3 45 Wieczorek Jacek Honda CRX 3 2:45.845 2:45.139 2:42.914 2:41.883 10:55.781 13.502

4 129 Oryński Jacek Honda CRX 3 2:49.570 2:47.101 2:43.638 2:45.176 11:05.485 23.206

5 75 Rybiński Adam Honda CRX 3 2:50.286 2:46.246 2:44.931 2:44.520 11:05.983 23.704

6 44 Stawny Radosław Honda Civic 3 2:49.129 2:49.695 2:44.438 2:44.085 11:07.347 25.068

7 63 Borowczyk Bartosz BMW 316i 3 2:48.853 2:50.009 2:48.121 2:47.309 11:14.292 32.013

8 54 Sozański Marcin Honda Civic 3 2:53.121 2:50.300 2:48.102 2:48.286 11:19.809 37.530

9 41 Jakubiak Grzegorz Honda Civic 3 2:56.239 2:47.729 2:48.134 2:47.817 11:19.919 5.000 37.640

10 74 Grefling Bartosz Honda Civic 3 2:54.990 2:52.015 2:50.379 2:50.848 11:28.232 45.953

11 102 Szwargot Sławomir Honda Civic 3 2:55.310 2:53.090 2:53.089 2:57.232 11:38.721 5.000 56.442

12 107 Gajska Daniel Toyota Corolla 3 2:59.885 2:55.956 2:55.538 2:55.010 11:46.389 1:04.110

13 111 Doliński Jarosław Citroen Saxo VTS 3 3:03.890 2:57.699 2:57.266 2:54.849 11:53.704 1:11.425

14 130 Piątek Hubert Opel Corsa 3 3:01.938 3:01.053 3:00.375 3:01.085 12:04.451 1:22.172

15 72 Dziurleja Mateusz Honda Civic 3 3:06.615 2:56.834 2:56.903 3:06.273 12:06.625 5.000 1:24.346

16 113 Braun Rafał Honda CRX 3 3:37.786 3:00.046 2:55.682 3:08.422 12:41.936 30.000 1:59.657

17 133 Stachowiak Marcin Opel Corsa 3 3:23.465 3:23.352 3:17.732 3:17.061 13:21.610 5.000 2:39.331

DNF - SS4

42 Bilski Tomasz Honda Civic 3 2:50.969 2:46.896 2:46.120
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  Klasa 4  

1 8 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 2:36.805 2:38.954 2:33.417 2:32.896 10:22.072

2 20 Sudoł Jakub Honda Civic 4 2:38.995 2:37.183 2:34.987 2:36.412 10:27.577 5.505

3 33 Jóźwiak Mikołaj Renault Clio 4 2:42.724 2:41.876 2:36.721 2:35.644 10:36.965 10.000 14.893

4 38 Smorawiński Wojciech BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:42.901 2:40.771 2:38.013 2:37.863 10:39.548 17.476

5 19 Górecki Krzysztof BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:44.099 2:43.782 2:39.862 2:38.186 10:45.929 23.857

6 40 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 2:46.734 2:41.320 2:39.931 2:41.418 10:49.403 27.331

7 23 Dzięcielski Bartosz Honda Civic 4 2:42.586 2:41.042 2:41.230 2:44.753 10:49.611 27.539

8 82 Procelewski Karol BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:53.417 2:41.195 2:39.381 2:41.454 10:55.447 33.375

9 56 Chojnacki Paweł BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 2:48.101 2:45.218 2:42.149 2:46.084 11:01.552 5.000 39.480

10 134 Kacmarek Mateusz BMW 318 is 4 2:52.885 2:45.164 2:44.864 2:43.223 11:06.136 44.064

11 21 Andrzejak Tomasz Honda S2000 4 2:47.920 2:49.161 2:45.931 2:48.089 11:11.101 49.029

12 73 Kleczewski Bartosz Subaru Impreza 4 2:52.600 2:49.961 2:48.284 2:47.215 11:18.060 55.988

13 57 Dwojak Maciej BMW E36 4 RWD 2:52.640 2:53.132 2:47.739 2:46.495 11:20.006 5.000 57.934

14 85 Domagalski Tomasz BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:53.421 2:51.491 2:47.365 2:48.858 11:21.135 59.063

15 51 Rychły Łukasz Honda Civic 4 2:51.655 2:54.930 2:47.623 2:48.184 11:22.392 1:00.320

16 83 Orzeszyński Maciej BMW E36 Compact 4 RWD 2:56.109 2:47.532 2:52.364 2:46.614 11:22.619 10.000 1:00.547

17 80 Wójtowicz Jarek BMW E36 4 2:59.931 2:56.626 2:54.644 2:54.767 11:45.968 1:23.896

18 77 Szkudlarek Mariusz Renault Clio 4 2:58.638 2:56.402 2:57.159 2:56.614 11:48.813 5.000 1:26.741

19 46 Kny Adam Honda Civic 4 2:54.766 3:18.857 2:48.998 2:47.089 11:49.710 30.000 1:27.638

20 93 Marczak Mariusz BMW 320i 4 3:09.452 3:00.411 2:56.166 2:55.852 12:01.881 1:39.809

21 92 Handke Rafał BMW 318 4 RWD 3:06.855 3:01.717 2:59.533 2:58.850 12:06.955 1:44.883

22 106 Różańska Nicole Renault Clio 4 3:10.370 3:06.401 2:57.061 2:56.342 12:10.174 1:48.102

23 121 Dezor Maurycy BMW 318i 4 RWD 3:06.112 3:05.307 3:02.842 3:02.104 12:16.365 1:54.293

24 84 Brożek Sławomir BMW E36 Compact 318TI 4 RWD 3:18.352 2:48.268 2:43.131 3:26.640 12:16.391 1:10.000 1:54.319

25 124 Waśkowski Szymon BMW 320i 4 3:08.815 3:05.596 3:06.352 3:07.461 12:28.224 2:06.152

26 91 Barbukow Aleksander BMW 320i 4 RWD 3:06.927 3:06.934 3:08.323 3:06.872 12:29.056 15.000 2:06.984

27 114 Szumiłowski Sebastian Lexus IS 200 4 RWD 3:07.688 3:06.615 3:08.648 3:10.065 12:33.016 2:10.944

28 142 Gradys Agata BMW E36 4 3:53.099 3:15.727 3:11.919 3:13.329 13:34.074 3:12.002

DNS - SS1

52 Ignyś Artur BMW E36 318i 4 RWD 2:54.486 2:47.022 2:50.111
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86 Garliński Łukasz BMW E36 4 RWD 3:04.231 3:13.259 3:04.980

DNS - SS3

81 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:46.585 2:47.384

DNS - SS4

24 Głębicki Dominik Opel Astra 4 2:47.317 2:43.707 2:50.452

81 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:46.585 2:47.384

DNF - SS4

34 Szkudlarek Maciej Renault Clio 4 2:55.465 2:49.562 2:49.718

128 Tomczak Olga BMW 318ti 4 RWD 4:02.372 3:20.682 3:16.480

  Klasa 5  

1 7 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW M3 5 RWD 2:32.344 2:30.198 2:33.983 2:29.811 10:06.336

2 17 Bieniek Jakub Citroen C2 PROTO 5 2:40.797 2:39.391 2:38.634 2:38.264 10:37.086 30.750

3 37 Wendland Paweł BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 2:44.834 2:40.513 2:40.432 2:39.804 10:45.583 39.247

4 12 Kasprzak Tomasz BMW E46 M3 5 RWD 2:41.413 2:44.276 2:49.384 2:36.879 10:51.952 45.616

5 25 Bodnar Bartosz BMW E36 5 RWD 2:46.944 2:44.243 2:42.906 2:43.184 10:57.277 50.941

6 32 Grelka Piotr BMW 323i 5 RWD 2:47.119 2:48.906 2:43.155 2:41.845 11:01.025 5.000 54.689

7 13 Sosnowski Łukasz BMW E36 330i 5 RWD 2:53.750 2:43.963 2:40.893 2:43.551 11:02.157 5.000 55.821

8 31 Warlich Adam BMW M3 5 RWD 2:48.037 2:54.531 2:41.190 2:39.602 11:03.360 10.000 57.024

9 43 Tomaszewski Marek Alfa Romeo 156 5 2:56.058 2:50.410 2:47.011 2:46.693 11:20.172 5.000 1:13.836

10 60 Lewandowski Wiktor BMW E30 5 RWD 3:17.851 2:52.539 2:44.193 2:43.536 11:38.119 35.000 1:31.783

11 35 Romanek Tomasz BMW E30 5 RWD 2:55.073 3:17.750 2:47.379 2:55.066 11:55.268 45.000 1:48.932

12 90 Fedder Marcin Alfa Romeo 75 5 RWD 3:14.167 3:06.828 3:04.493 2:59.433 12:24.921 2:18.585

13 145 Kęsy Kamil Opel Corsa 1,5 TD 5 3:17.267 3:15.361 3:17.834 3:15.933 13:06.395 3:00.059

14 62 Wieczorkiewicz Wojciech BMW E36 5 3:44.261 3:14.162 3:19.583 3:07.711 13:25.717 30.000 3:19.381

DNF - SS3

59 Dąbrowski Tomasz BMW E36 330i 5 RWD 2:43.525 2:39.361
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DNS - SS4

59 Dąbrowski Tomasz BMW E36 330i 5 RWD 2:43.525 2:39.361

  Klasa 6  

1 119 Ratajczyk Michal Mistsubishi Evo 6 2:31.756 2:27.000 2:25.454 2:26.989 9:51.199

2 5 Sobczak Jacek Mitsubishi Lancer 6 2:29.907 2:30.413 2:26.120 2:25.190 9:51.630 0.431

3 1 Witucki Jacek Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 2:32.550 2:30.624 2:27.853 2:27.123 9:58.150 6.951

4 11 Piekut Rafał Subaru Impreza 6 2:35.145 2:31.159 2:30.081 2:31.157 10:07.542 16.343

5 2 Balcerek Waldemar Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 2:35.522 2:33.283 2:30.981 2:30.162 10:09.948 18.749

6 9 Kałmuczak Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6 2:45.075 2:33.521 2:33.018 2:30.782 10:22.396 10.000 31.197

7 14 Flis Daniel Subaru Impreza Sti 6 2:37.442 2:35.865 2:36.008 2:35.255 10:24.570 33.371

8 156 Szcześniak Jędrzej Jędrzej  Mistsubishi Evo 6 2:39.404 2:35.316 2:34.980 2:39.858 10:29.558 38.359

9 4 Janiński Marcin Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VI 6 2:47.797 2:35.266 2:33.325 2:33.917 10:30.305 10.000 39.106

10 27 Klatta Jakub Subaru Impreza 6 2:39.885 2:38.343 2:36.638 2:37.420 10:32.286 41.087

11 26 Brodnicki Dariusz Subaru Impreza 6 2:42.134 2:38.412 2:36.675 2:35.704 10:32.925 41.726

12 30 Śliwa Tomasz Subaru Impreza 6 2:40.134 2:44.037 2:41.299 2:36.930 10:42.400 5.000 51.201

13 50 Kalinowski Dawid Subaru Impreza 6 2:44.325 2:40.549 2:39.505 2:38.836 10:43.215 52.016

14 55 Wojciechowski Mateusz Subaru Impreza 6 2:46.815 2:40.821 2:39.431 2:37.979 10:45.046 53.847

15 78 Gajdemski Przemysław Mitsubishi Eclipse GSX 6 2:48.578 2:43.012 2:44.216 2:41.446 10:57.252 1:06.053

16 28 Madajczak Marcin Subaru Impreza 6 2:59.344 2:51.418 2:46.465 2:47.390 11:24.617 5.000 1:33.418

17 108 Kuster-Kałmuczak Kamila Subaru Impreza 6 2:56.788 2:55.968 2:48.812 2:51.382 11:32.950 5.000 1:41.751

18 79 Kaczmarek Bartosz Subaru Impreza 6 3:04.155 2:58.689 2:55.623 2:54.613 11:53.080 2:01.881

19 47 Gorlak Jacek Subaru Impreza 6 3:03.554 2:57.480 3:00.434 2:53.595 11:55.063 5.000 2:03.864

20 48 Chocieszyński Maksym Subaru Impreza WRX 6 3:58.146 3:00.934 3:03.384 3:06.284 13:08.748 1:00.000 3:17.549

DNS - SS1

3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

6 Herbi Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

10 Pisz Paweł Subaru Impreza 6

49 Gałka Rafał Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6
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DNS - SS2

3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

6 Herbi Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

10 Pisz Paweł Subaru Impreza 6

49 Gałka Rafał Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6

154 Moenert Remek Subaru Impreza 6 2:52.423

DNS - SS3

3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

6 Herbi Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

10 Pisz Paweł Subaru Impreza 6

49 Gałka Rafał Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6

88 Cierzniewski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:54.876 3:18.527

154 Moenert Remek Subaru Impreza 6 2:52.423

DSQ - SS3

15 Brzoskowski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:42.794 2:36.081

DNS - SS4

3 Szwankowski Piotr Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

6 Herbi Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 6

10 Pisz Paweł Subaru Impreza 6

49 Gałka Rafał Mitsubishi Lancer Evo VIII 6

53 Trojanek Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:57.993 2:58.215 2:57.475

88 Cierzniewski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:54.876 3:18.527

154 Moenert Remek Subaru Impreza 6 2:52.423

DNF - SS4

15 Brzoskowski Piotr Subaru Impreza 6 2:42.794 2:36.081
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Czas Kara Różnica

  Cento-Cup A  

1 66 Kolasiński Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:48.954 2:53.391 2:44.816 2:46.124 11:13.285 5.000

2 68 Grabowski Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:49.094 2:54.294 2:47.501 2:47.969 11:18.858 5.573

3 67 Baranowski Piotr Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:54.432 2:50.882 2:49.890 2:49.289 11:24.493 11.208

4 115 Kiszka Maciej Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 3:06.718 3:02.277 3:07.156 2:57.661 12:13.812 5.000 1:00.527

DNF - SS2

94 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:51.509

DNS - SS3

94 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:51.509

DNS - SS4

94 Sobkowiak Michał Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup A 2:51.509

  Cento-Cup N  

1 125 Śmiglak Marek Fiat Seicento 2 Cento-Cup N 3:06.834 3:00.533 3:00.462 3:00.294 12:08.123 5.000

  Klasyfikacja RWD  

1 7 Żółtowski Aleksander BMW M3 5 RWD 2:32.344 2:30.198 2:33.983 2:29.811 10:06.336

2 8 Wiza Karol BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 2:36.805 2:38.954 2:33.417 2:32.896 10:22.072 15.736

3 38 Smorawiński Wojciech BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:42.901 2:40.771 2:38.013 2:37.863 10:39.548 33.212

4 37 Wendland Paweł BMW E36 325i 5 RWD 2:44.834 2:40.513 2:40.432 2:39.804 10:45.583 39.247

5 19 Górecki Krzysztof BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:44.099 2:43.782 2:39.862 2:38.186 10:45.929 39.593

6 40 Puchalski Wojtek BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 2:46.734 2:41.320 2:39.931 2:41.418 10:49.403 43.067

7 12 Kasprzak Tomasz BMW E46 M3 5 RWD 2:41.413 2:44.276 2:49.384 2:36.879 10:51.952 45.616

8 82 Procelewski Karol BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:53.417 2:41.195 2:39.381 2:41.454 10:55.447 49.111
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Miejsce Nr Nazwisko i imię Samochód Klasa Kl. Dod SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 Czas Kara Różnica

9 25 Bodnar Bartosz BMW E36 5 RWD 2:46.944 2:44.243 2:42.906 2:43.184 10:57.277 50.941

10 32 Grelka Piotr BMW 323i 5 RWD 2:47.119 2:48.906 2:43.155 2:41.845 11:01.025 5.000 54.689

11 56 Chojnacki Paweł BMW E30 318iS 4 RWD 2:48.101 2:45.218 2:42.149 2:46.084 11:01.552 5.000 55.216

12 13 Sosnowski Łukasz BMW E36 330i 5 RWD 2:53.750 2:43.963 2:40.893 2:43.551 11:02.157 5.000 55.821

13 31 Warlich Adam BMW M3 5 RWD 2:48.037 2:54.531 2:41.190 2:39.602 11:03.360 10.000 57.024

14 57 Dwojak Maciej BMW E36 4 RWD 2:52.640 2:53.132 2:47.739 2:46.495 11:20.006 5.000 1:13.670

15 85 Domagalski Tomasz BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:53.421 2:51.491 2:47.365 2:48.858 11:21.135 1:14.799

16 83 Orzeszyński Maciej BMW E36 Compact 4 RWD 2:56.109 2:47.532 2:52.364 2:46.614 11:22.619 10.000 1:16.283

17 95 Ratajczak Jacek Fiat 126p 1 RWD 2:56.012 2:50.057 2:49.987 2:49.811 11:25.867 1:19.531

18 96 Zalewski Robert Fiat 126p 1 RWD 2:51.603 2:49.382 2:49.044 2:59.950 11:29.979 1:23.643

19 60 Lewandowski Wiktor BMW E30 5 RWD 3:17.851 2:52.539 2:44.193 2:43.536 11:38.119 35.000 1:31.783

20 97 Górecki Sebastian Fiat 126p 1 RWD 2:57.799 2:54.095 2:52.654 2:54.258 11:38.806 1:32.470

21 35 Romanek Tomasz BMW E30 5 RWD 2:55.073 3:17.750 2:47.379 2:55.066 11:55.268 45.000 1:48.932

22 99 Bogucki Patryk Fiat 126p 1 RWD 3:06.842 2:57.134 2:55.089 2:56.682 11:55.747 1:49.411

23 92 Handke Rafał BMW 318 4 RWD 3:06.855 3:01.717 2:59.533 2:58.850 12:06.955 2:00.619

24 121 Dezor Maurycy BMW 318i 4 RWD 3:06.112 3:05.307 3:02.842 3:02.104 12:16.365 2:10.029

25 84 Brożek Sławomir BMW E36 Compact 318TI 4 RWD 3:18.352 2:48.268 2:43.131 3:26.640 12:16.391 1:10.000 2:10.055

26 90 Fedder Marcin Alfa Romeo 75 5 RWD 3:14.167 3:06.828 3:04.493 2:59.433 12:24.921 2:18.585

27 100 Wiśniewski Grzegorz Fiat 126p 1 RWD 3:17.076 3:01.785 3:00.256 3:06.768 12:25.885 2:19.549

28 91 Barbukow Aleksander BMW 320i 4 RWD 3:06.927 3:06.934 3:08.323 3:06.872 12:29.056 15.000 2:22.720

29 114 Szumiłowski Sebastian Lexus IS 200 4 RWD 3:07.688 3:06.615 3:08.648 3:10.065 12:33.016 2:26.680

30 147 Frąckowiak Piotr Fiat 126p 1 RWD 3:14.346 3:13.723 3:11.574 3:11.019 12:50.662 2:44.326

DNS - SS1

52 Ignyś Artur BMW E36 318i 4 RWD 2:54.486 2:47.022 2:50.111

86 Garliński Łukasz BMW E36 4 RWD 3:04.231 3:13.259 3:04.980

DNS - SS3

81 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:46.585 2:47.384

DNF - SS3

59 Dąbrowski Tomasz BMW E36 330i 5 RWD 2:43.525 2:39.361
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DNS - SS4

59 Dąbrowski Tomasz BMW E36 330i 5 RWD 2:43.525 2:39.361

81 Mikołajczyk Adam BMW 318iS 4 RWD 2:46.585 2:47.384

DNF - SS4

128 Tomczak Olga BMW 318ti 4 RWD 4:02.372 3:20.682 3:16.480


